502171530 12/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yuki Takagi	11/12/2012	
Tomohiro Kanbe	11/13/2012	
Hirotake Nakamura	11/13/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13721994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026397890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: DCIPDOCKET@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2439

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad M. Cullen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2439#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029510 FRAME: 0974 13721994

502171530

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuki TAKA	GI	(5)						
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Tomohiro K	ANBE	(6)						
		(3)	Hirotake NA	AKAMURA	(7)						
		(4)									
						er good and valuable conside , and hereby does assign, tra					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan								
			as defined in 3	35 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, divisional	invention, and in all a	nd interest for the United Stat oplications for patent includin c, and reissue application(s), t may be granted on the invent	ng any and all and all Letters				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INK CARTRIDGE								
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Doct	ket No. 076	5376.2439						
			for which the ur			or patent in the United States	of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	on November 12, 2012 and November 13, 2012							
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Numberecember 20,	2012						
applicati any appi Assigne claims o reexamir States re full right herewith	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned in provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned in a grant of a value 5) The undersigned esculting from said appropriate to convey the entire in the interest and the undersigned as the convey the entire in the undersigned as the u	le Assile Assile agreemented a	gnees may deer e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or otaining evidence e(s) to execute a final Convention e(s) to perform a ed States patent y authorize(s) ar n(s) to the said A therein assigned by grant(s) the fir	n necessary. Il papers necessary in any patent or reissue a e and going forward witl Il papers and documer for Protection of Industriall affirmative acts white to the Assignee. Id request(s) the Commassignee, as Assignee, and that he has (they m of BAKER BOTTS	connection with any interpolication based thereon such interference. Its and perform any act all Property or similar agich may be necessary to inssioner of Patents to is of the entire interest, and have) not executed, and	arate assignments in connect ofference which may be declar, for the invention, and to coop which may be necessary in creements. The obtain, maintain or confirm sue any and all Letters Patent of hereby covenants that he had will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for reco	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or s of the United as (they have) ents in conflict er identification				
			•	- ') opposite the undersig	, , ,					
Date	November	12	120/2	Name of Inventor	Yuki Taka	ا و ن	_ (SEAL)				
Date	November ,	13,	20/2	Name of Inventor	Tombilo Kan	hehomira	_ (SEAL)				
Date	November	/3 ₇	7012	Name of Inventor	Strotake (hohamira	_ (SEAL)				
Date	<u> </u>			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)				
Date				Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)				
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)				

PATENT REEL: 029510 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 12/20/2012